FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01)

+212 808 0844

T-729 P.003/009 F-608

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 102792-112

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTO ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Р08A/REV03	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Tr	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ,,,,		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Par	tent and Trademark Offic			thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GUZMANN, Marcus KOSUB, Mike		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Reckitt Bene	kiser Inc.	
AECKERLE-MUELLER, Andrea				- T. M.
		Address: 1655 Valle	y Koau	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 図 No	TOTAL AT LETT		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Wayne	State/Prov.:	<u>NJ</u>
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>07474</u>	
Execution Date: 6/23/03; 6/25/03; 6/24/03	3	Addittonal name(s) & addre	ss(es) 🚨 Yes 🚨	ži No
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
···		O		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution gate of the	application is:	0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patent Application No. Filing of	late	B. Patent No.(s	3)	
. 10/380,383 March 1	14, 2003			
				S Q
	Additional numbers	☐ Yeş 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	-	6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be mailed	d:	·—————————————————————————————————————		
Name: Andrew N. Parfomak		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,	41):\$ 40.00	6
Registration No. 32,431				ld he
Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marci	US	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		ig ne
220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	t [
		8. Deposit account num	nber:	
City: New York Star	te/Prov.: NY	14-1263		
Country: USA ZIP	; <u>10017</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief.	. The feet-place informs			
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	г, тпе тогедоніў ініогна	tion is true and correct a	по апу аттаспец сору із а ті	rue copy
Andrew N. Parfomak	Siehe	To Parfour al	August 20, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	— / (Signature	Date	
Total n	number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	3	

Attorney Docket. No.: 102792-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

Reckitt Benckiser N.V.

, an American corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. ______ filed on 14 March 2003 entitled

'METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LAYER PRESS MOLDED BODIES'

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions,

> PATENT **REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0773**

oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: _		Date:
Name: M	<u> Marcus Guzmann</u>	
Signature: _		Date:
- · · - · · · -	<u> Mike Kosub</u>	
	Andrea Aeckerle-Mueller	Date: 24/06/03

Attorney Docket, No.: 102792-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

Reckitt Benckiser N.V.

, an American corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, le	∍qal
representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assig	anor's application
for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No.	filed on
14 March 2003 entitled	

'METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LAYER PRESS MOLDED BODIES'

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions,

> PATENT **REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0775**

Name:

oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:	Date: 25-6-03
Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Mike Kosub</u>	
Signature:	Date:

C:\ANPCMB\NMM\PatentForms\Assignment - After Filing.DOC

Andrea Aeckerle-Mueller

Attorney Docket. No.: 102792-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

Reckitt Benckiser N.V.

, an American corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. ______ filed on 14 March 2003 entitled

'METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LAYER PRESS MOLDED BODIES'

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions,

> PATENT **REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0777**

oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Marcus Guzmann</u>	
Signature:	Date: 23 - 06 - 200
Name: <u>Mike Kosub</u>	
Signature:	Date:

C:\ANPCMB\NMM\PatentForms\Assignment - After Filing.DOC

Andrea Aeckerle-Mueller

Name:

PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 08/20/2003